Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
		Name		Execution Date					
Gordonomics Ltd.	03/06/2008								
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
Name: Resource Consortium Limited									
Street Address:	Craigmuir Chamb	uir Chambers, PO Box 71							
City:	Road Town, Torte	, Tortola							
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN	H VIRGIN ISLANDS							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number									
Patent Number:		7069218							
Patent Number: 7142774									
Patent Number: 7227975									
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA								
Fax Number:	(267)880-17	21							
Correspondence will b			npt is unsuccessful.		e				
, Phone:	267-880-172		,						
Email:	emcginty@techpats.com								
Correspondent Name:									
Address Line 1:	2003 South	2003 South Easton Road							
Address Line 2:	Suite 208								
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18901								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RCL-022024							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth McG	Elizabeth McGinty						
Total Attachments: 4 source=RCL-022024		ge1 tif							

source=RCL-022--024_EXE_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=RCL-022--024_EXE_ASSIGN#page2.tif

500490104

PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0012

source=RCL-022--024_EXE_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=RCL-022--024_EXE_ASSIGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0013

EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, **GORDONOMICS Ltd.**, an Israeli company, having its principal place of business at 14 Shenkar Street, Herzeliya Pituach 46725 Israel ("Seller" or "Assignor"), (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas, **Resource Consortium Limited**, a British Virgin Islands corporation, having its principal place of business at PO Box 71, Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Purchaser" or "Assignee"), (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named Assignee, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of the following:

- (a) said Patents, including any and all invention(s) as described in said Patents, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories;
- (b) patent applications resulting from said Patents, including the rights of priority created by said patent applications under any treaty relating thereto;
- (c) United States patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and
- (d) past, current and future causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise, under said Patents and patent applications, including without limitation, all rights of Assignor to (i) sue for past, current and future infringements of the Patents, including the right to license and to collect and receive any damages, royalties, injunctive relief, and/or any other settlements or remedies for such infringements, and (ii) sue under any past, current and future causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described or claimed in the Patents;

said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the term or

Page 25 of 26

and an address of the second second

 The state of signal and si in the signal and signal a ן ני לובי AY VELSI

PATENT

REEL: 020666 FRA

terms for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all facts known to him respecting said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and to testify in any legal proceedings and to execute and deliver, whenever requested by the above-named Assignee, and without undue delay, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee all the invention(s), application(s) and patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned all without further compensation to the undersigned Assignor.

And it is hereby covenanted that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor, by its duly authorized representatives, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

6.3-2008	GORDON OMICS LTD.
Date	Signature of Assignor
	LUREN GORDON Printed/Typed Name
	Director on behalf of Title
State of	GORDONOMICS LITD.
County of:	
personally appeared, who of Gordonomics Ltd. , subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and authorized to do so, executed the same for the expressed and in the capacity therein stated.	he purposes and consideration therein
My Commission expires on:	Notary Public [seal]

Page 26 of 26

PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0015

Sł

OL OV

NON

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

I the undersigned, Shay Volovelsky Notary, at Nolton House, 14 Shenkar St., Herzliya Pituach, Israel, hereby certify that on 6th March, 2008 there appeared before me at my office Mr. Goren Gordon, whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. issued by Ministry of Interior at Rehovot on 05.03.2008, and signed on behalf of Gordonomics Ltd., of his own free will, the attached document marked "A".

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr. Goren Gordon by my own signature and seal today 6th March, 2008.

אימות חתימה

אני החתום מטה שי וולובלסקי נוטריון, מבית נולטון, רחי שנקר 14,הרצליה - פיתוח, מאשר כי ביום 06.03.2008 ניצב לפני במשרדי מר גורן גורדון שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות מספר שהוצאה על ידי משרד הפנים ברחובות ביום שהוצאה על ידי משרד הפנים ברחובות ביום גורדונומיקס בעיימ, על המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות " A".

ולראיה הנני מאמת/ת את חתימתו של מר גורן גורדון בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 06.03.2008.

שכרי בסד 225 ש"ח כולל מעיימ שולם.

Fees paid: 225 NIS including VAT.



PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0016

EXHIBIT A

Transferred Patents and Patent Applications

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Status	Title	Inventor(s)
7,069,218	US	May 20, 2002	Issued	System and Method for Detection and Analysis of Audio Recordings	Gordon; Goren
7,142,774	US	May 21, 2002	Issued	System and Method for Message Insertion within Video Recordings	Gordon; Goren
7,227,975	US	May 20, 2002	Issued	System and Method for Analyzing Aerial Photos	Gordon; Goren